

Page 1 of 2

Certificate No: LR2447386AS Issue Date: 23/04/2024 Expiry Date: 22/04/2027

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier D M Safety Services LLC

Address Sector 5, Emirates Industrial City, Sajaa Area, Sharjah, United Arab Emirates

Contact Details E-mail : ops@dmsafety.com

Contact Number Tel. No.: +971 6 536 9292 Fax. No.: +971 6 531 0516

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Inspections And Maintenance Of Fire-Extinguishing Equipment And Systems

Approved to carry out Annual, Periodical and 5-yearly shore based inspections and maintenance of fixed and portable fire extinguishing system.

Work procedures and manufacturer guidelines to be verified as applicable.

Inspections And Maintenance Of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus

Approved for servicing and maintenance of SCBA manufactured by; 1. Scott Safety EN Standard Breathing Apparatus.

Validity of the manufacturers' certificate to be verified as applicable.

Hydraulic Tests Of Low And High Pressure Cylinders

Approved to carry out hydrostatic pressure testing of pressure cylinders up to a maximum pressure of 450 bars.

Muhammad Shahzad

Surveyor - Marine & Offshore to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2

Certificate No: LR2447386AS Issue Date: 23/04/2024 Expiry Date: 22/04/2027

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Service Of Immersion Suits, Thermal Protective Aids, And Chemical Protective Clothing

Approved of servicing and maintenance of Immersion suits.

Work procedures and manufacturer guidelines to be verified as applicable.

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.